QUARTERLY FINANCIAL STATEMENT CERTIFICATION

In accordance with the requirements of the Trial Court Policies and Procedures Manual (FIN 1.02, Section 6.2.2(c); FIN 4.02,
Section 6.3.2; and FIN 5.01, Section 6.72(2)) and to the best of my knowledge, 1 certify that the attached statements fairly
present in all material respects the financial condition of the court for the periods presented.
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QUARTERLY FINANCIAL STATEMENT FOOTNOTES
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QUARTERLY FINANCIAL STATEMENT
Filled Court Employee Positions (FTEs)

San Francisco

Court

2012-13/ 2nd Quarter

Fiscal Year and Ending Quarter

Hoﬁa mé%@ No

! The Authorized Positions should reflect the amount submitted on the court’s Schedule 7A for the reporting fiscal year.



Superior Court of California, County of San Francisco
Trial Court Operations Fund
Balance Sheet
{Unaudited)

ASSETS
Operations. $2,536 $ 28,405 $ {250,244)] $ 10,327 20
Payroll
Jury
Revolving $ 450
Other
Distribution
Chvil Filing Fees $o)
Trust ${75,313
Credit Card
Cash on Hand § 650
Cash with County $ 2,050,755 §$0
Cash Outside of the AOC

Total Cashf $2,054381 $28.405 §${250244)

Short Term Investment $14,791,574
investment in Financial Institution

Totat i 814791574
Accrued Revenue $ 0 §0 $0
Accounts Receivable - General $ 66,000 $116,010
Dishonored Checks
Due From Employee
Civil Jury Fees
Trust
Due From Other Funds $ 0]
Due From Other Govemments $0 $0 50
Due From Other Courts $0
Due From State $0 $0 $0
Trust Due ToiFrom
Distribution Due To/From
Chivit Fifing Fee Due To/From
General Due TofFrom $2678
Total Receivables) $68.678 $0 S116010] ] E s

Prepaid Expenses - General
Salary and Travel Advances
Counties

Total Prepaid Expenses ‘ ] i : : =

s esets |
Tota Ot Assosf T

Total Assets

LIABILITIES AND FUND BALANCES
Accrued Liabilities
Accounts Payable - General
Due to Other Funds
Due to Other Courts
Due to State
TC145 Liability
Due to Other Governments
AB145 Due to Other Government Agency
Due to Other Public Agencies
Sales and Use Tax
Interest
Miscellaneous Acets. Pay. and Accrued Liab.
Total Accounts Payable and Accrued Liab.

Civit $9.411,832
Criminal $ 19081
Unreconcited - Civil and Criminal P ‘
Trust Held Outside of the AOC s1510983F 5151098
Trust interest Payable $ 53,033 853033
Miscellaneous Trust
Total Trust Deposits] = B Stoerraal
Accrued Payroll $90 $0 $0
Benefits Payable
Deferred Compensation Payable
Deductions Payable
Payroli Clearing
Total Payroll Liabiliti 5 30} 3 30 $0 : T
Revenue Collected in Advance $0 $0
Liabifities For Deposits $102,151 $20869)
Jury Fees - Non-interest $8637350F
Fees - Partinl Payment & Overpayment $ 58,67
Uncleared Collections $0]
Other Miscellaneous Liabifities
Total Other Liabiliti $102,151

Total Liabilitie

Total Fund Balanc

Total Lizbifities and Fund Balanc 3 43 3 :
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REVENUES
State Financing Sources

Trial Court Trust Fund

Triat Coust improvement Fund

Judicia) Administration Efficiency & Mod Fund
Judges' Compensation (45.25)

Count interpreter (45.45)

Civit Coordination Relmbursement (46.55)
HMOU Reimbursements {45.10 and General)
Other Miscelianeous

Grants

AB 1058 Commissloner/F aciitator
Other ACC Grants

Non-AQC Grants

Other Financing Sources
Interest income
Iavestment Income:
Donationa

Locat Fees

Non-Fee Revenues
Enhanced Coliections
Escheatrment

Prict Year Revenue
County Program - Restricted
Reimbursement Other
Sale of Fixed Assats
Other Miscelianeous

Total Revenue:

{EXPENDITURES
Personal Services
Salaries - Permanent

Staft Banefits

Operating Expenses and Equipment
General Expense

Printing

Telecommunications

Postage

insurance

In-State Travel

Qutwof-State Travel

TYraining

Becurity Services

Facilty Operations

Utiiities

Contracted Sesvices

Consulting and Professional Services
Information Technology

Malor Equipment

Other Hterns of Expence

Special tems of Expense

Grand Jusy

Jury Costs.

Judgements, Settiements and Claims
Debt Sesvice

Other

Canitat Costs
intemal Cost Recovery
Prior Year Expense Adiustment

Totat Expenditure:
Excess (Deficit) of Revenues Over Expenditures

Operating Transfars in {Out)
Fund Batance (Defick)
Beginning Bajance (Deficit)
Ending Balance (Dafich
15.02.201312:16:37

$ 25425118

$ 247,001

$24558

$ 1,380}
341,850

$ 517,930,
$ 106,082

$23,760;
$718.351

EFreyT

§ 15214758
$ 14,497
5491

$ 1,103,128
366,187,

$ 20,000
$133.086
515,264,
58,793
54,030
$6,588

$ 2,807,602}
$592.711
$ 865,824,

$ 30,2191

$ 2.0161

$ 309,194
$0;

$0]

$(23.230)

$ 167,298

$2.204

$ 45,450

$ 313551
$5.468)

$431
$367,2351

$167.817|

350661

5 264
540

$ 6,570

$ 356,496

Superior Court of California, County of San Francisco

Trial Court Operations Fund
Statement of Revenues, Expenditures and Changes in Fund Balances
{Unaudited}

$ 106,698

$34.956
$211,265]
S383110

$ 20,554
30}

$2.892
$3.153|
51700
$1,237]

$ 258,659

$59.433

$ 4,188,557}
$ 10,448

$ 12,588,006]

${57.315)

$ 85,721

5(123.788)
$ (10,456}

Tommes] i T ‘

Pago 1ol 1



PROGRAM EXPENDITURES:
Judges & Courtroom Support

Traffic & Other Infractions

Other Criminal Cases

Civil

Family & Children Services

Probate, Guardianship & Mental Health Services
Juvenile Dependency Services

Juvenile Delinquency Services

Other Court Operations

Court Interpreters

Jury Services

Security

Enhanced Collections
Other Non-Court Operations

Executive Office

Fiscal Services

Human Resources

Business & Facilities Services
Information Technology

Expenditures Not Distributed or Posted to a Program
Prior Year Adjustments Not Posted to a Program

Trial Court Operations Program

Non-Court Operations Program

Court Administration Program

Total

15.02.2013 12:00:02

$ 8,888,508
$ 1,346,107
§ 1,644,653
$ 1,677,867
$ 1,413,868
$ 951,391
$ 91,527

$ 142,809
$ 1,089,911
$ 802,233
$ 677,436

$ 18,626,308

$228,478

$ 228,478

Superior Court of California, County of San Francisco
Trial Court Operations Fund
Statement of Program Expenditures
(Unaudited)

$ 325,251
$37,383

$ 184,817
$ 24,377

$ 250,874
$7,983
$1,430,175
$8,159

$ 114,515
$ 279,267

$ 119,084
$35,772
$2,826,636

$253,274
$ 102,281
$ 385,656

$309,194

$0

$ 309,194

$ 231,177
$ 937,836
$ 1,416,349
$ 219,550
$ 1,013,659
$ 3,818,871

$15,972

$ 10,026

$ 597,359
$ 760,639
$ 2,145,279

§3529.2781

Page 1of 1



